
2023-2024 INCOME
04/30/2024 Anticipated Over %

Income Received Collected Collected

GENERAL FUND

LOCAL:

Activity Fund 450,000.00 469,205.04 19,205.04 104%

Interest 440,913.21 440,913.21

Interest on Taxes 4,242.01 4,242.01

Ad Valorem 10,973,815.53 11,722,136.77 748,321.24 107%

Carpentry House Resale 0.00 0.00

Health Certification Project 0.00 0.00

Ins. Loss/Damage to Property 0.00 0.00

Refund of Prior Years Exp. 6,642.22 6,642.22

Sale of Equipment 10,073.13 10,073.13

Misc Revenue 18,459.40 18,459.40

Contributions 0.00 0.00

Revenue in Lieu of Taxes 21,171.73 21,171.73

Other School Activities 0.00 0.00

Petty Cash 0.00 0.00

Fund Balance (FY-23) 8,191,793.65 8,191,793.65  

19,615,609.18 20,884,637.16 1,269,027.98 106%

STATE:

Operational & Fixed Cost 3,279,980.00 2,733,320.00 (546,660.00) 83%

Custom Training /JKB Safety 95,882.00 79,900.00 (15,982.00) 83%

OTAG 0.00

Safety Training Grant 0.00 0.00

State School Land 0.00 60.00 60.00

Farm Imp. Tax 0.00 3,481.62 3,481.62

Lottery Grant 50,000.00          50,000.00 0.00

Firefighter Training 35,138.00 32,527.00 (2,611.00) 93%

3,461,000.00 2,899,288.62 (561,711.38) 84%

FEDERAL FUNDS:

Pell Grant 115,000.00 148,257.00 33,257.00 129%

US Dept. of Ag 59,988.00 51,564.00 (8,424.00) 86%

Coop Allot/Sec Allot 137,087.00 116,237.78 (20,849.22) 85%

Carl Perkins Supplemental 15,000.00 14,999.99 (0.01) 100%

Tech Centers That Work 15,000.00 (15,000.00) 0%

ARRPA 476,938.00 163,252.93 (313,685.07) 34%

$819,013.00 $494,311.70 (324,701.30) 60%

$16,086,443.83 382,615.30

ACTUAL BUDGET $23,895,622.18 $24,278,237.48 382,615.30 102%

BUILDING FUND

LOCAL:

Ad Valorem 1,102,718.39 1,178,192.05 75,473.66 107%

Revenue in Lieu of Taxes 2,121.46 2,121.46

Interest 545,152.74 545,152.74

Interest on Taxes 0.00 0.00

State Land Earnings 6.01 6.01

Farm Imp Tax 688.31 688.31

Fund Balance (FY23) 5,574,170.17 5,574,170.17  

$1,726,160.57 623,442.18

$6,676,888.56 $7,300,330.74 623,442.18 109%



Date of Report 30-Apr-24

General Fund Income Expense Monthly Difference Cash Balance

Beginning Balance 8,191,793.65 8,191,793.65

Jul-23 504,685.41 778,729.69 (274,044.28) 7,917,749.37

Aug-23 539,178.66 1,257,897.48 (718,718.82) 7,199,030.55

Sep-23 471,299.84 1,216,866.22 (745,566.38) 6,453,464.17

Oct-23 573,445.95 1,226,412.46 (652,966.51) 5,800,497.66

Nov-23 508,644.87 1,072,840.42 (564,195.55) 5,236,302.11

Dec-23 3,461,349.67 1,105,846.73 2,355,502.94 7,591,805.05

Jan-24 4,807,794.21 1,134,381.96 3,673,412.25 11,265,217.30

Feb-24 2,910,491.74 1,078,549.59 1,831,942.15 13,097,159.45

Mar-24 935,071.59 1,113,139.77 (178,068.18) 12,919,091.27

Apr-24 1,374,489.26 1,427,951.92 (53,462.66) 12,865,628.61

May-24

Jun-24

Gen Fund - Jul-21 - Jun-22 24,278,244.85 11,412,616.24

General Fund - Ending Balance 12,865,628.61

Reserve Year to Date Exp. Res. Cash Bal.

General Fund FY 23 5,216,651.07 1,491,691.50 3,724,959.57

Reserve Year to Date Exp. Res. Cash Bal.

Building FY23 9,058,974.00 4,150,763.04 4,908,210.96

Building Fund Income Expense Monthly Difference

Beginning Balance 5,574,170.17 5,574,170.17

Jul-23 118,277.08 0.00 118,277.08 5,692,447.25

Aug-23 34,329.64 0.00 34,329.64 5,726,776.89

Sep-23 27,076.50 0.00 27,076.50 5,753,853.39

Oct-23 84,392.00 0.00 84,392.00 5,838,245.39

Nov-23 31,763.11 0.00 31,763.11 5,870,008.50

Dec-23 391,130.15 0.00 391,130.15 6,261,138.65

Jan-24 562,708.68 0.00 562,708.68 6,823,847.33

Feb-24 260,610.83 0.00 260,610.83 7,084,458.16

Mar-24 76,819.49 0.00 76,819.49 7,161,277.65

Apr-24 139,294.73 0.00 139,294.73 7,300,572.38

May-24  

Jun-24  

 

Bldg Fund - Jul-21- Jun-22. 7,300,572.38 0.00

Building Fund Ending Balance 7,300,572.38

All Fund Ending Balance 31,578,817.23 11,412,616.24 28,799,371.52

Mid-America Technology Center - Wayne, Oklahoma

Cash Flow

July 2023 through June 2024

24cashflow.xlsx



   

 

 

            
           

 

In compliance with the provisions of O.S. 1991 Title 70-5-115 as amended, the 

amount of cash indicated below are designated for the period of   April 1, 2024 

to April 30, 2024   as:  

 

General Fund Ending Operating Account $      109,435.61             

  

General Fund Investment Account  $ 16,481,152.57 

                                                  

 

Building Fund Ending Operating Account $             575.71 

  

Building Fund Investment Account  $ 12,208,207.63 

 

  Total Monies      28,799,371.52 

 

The School District Treasurer shall be under bond and shall be in charge of the 

funds of the School District. The Treasurer shall deposit all money belonging to the 

Board in accordance to the instruction of the Board of Education and in compliance to 

State Law. He/she shall keep adequate records concerning the finances of the District. 

This Section in no way affects the Activity Fund. The Treasurer is hereby authorized, 

after consultation with the Superintendent, to invest any funds of the district not used or 

needed for current expenses in interest bearing accounts, certificates, etc., which in the 

Treasurer’s professional opinion, provide both security for the funds and an adequate rate 

of interest per Board Policy 1-16, Duties of the Treasurer. 

 

Approved at regular meeting of the Board of Education of Mid-America 

Technology Center-School District #8 at Wayne, Oklahoma this May 13, 2024 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

                                                                                                                                                                                                               

 

 Treasurer/Board of Education Minute Clerk 
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Investment Ledger

Options: Funds: 11, Account Nos: , Investment Nos: , Date Range: 6/27/2023 - 4/30/2024, Exclude Investments Matured in
Date Range: False, Exclude Investments Liquidated in Date Range: True

Inv No Description Purchased Maturity Liquidated Purchase Amount Rate Balance

7197 AMERICAN EXCHANGE BANK 3/8/2024 9/6/2024 $500,000.00 5.000 $500,000.00

7198 AMERICAN EXCHANGE BANK 3/8/2024 9/6/2024 $500,000.00 5.000 $500,000.00

Inv No Description Purchased Maturity Liquidated Purchase Amount Rate Balance

7914062 LIBERTY NATIONAL BANK - MM 9/27/2023 6/30/2024 $4,365.30 0.500 $4,405.83

Inv No Description Purchased Maturity Liquidated Purchase Amount Rate Balance

EJ-1040 MIDLAND STATE BANK 2/1/2024 5/13/2024 $246,000.00 4.950 $246,000.00

EJ-12614 ORIGIN BANK 1/3/2024 7/10/2024 $243,000.00 4.850 $243,000.00

EJ-15912 SAVINGS BANK OF DANBURY 2/14/2024 8/16/2024 $243,000.00 5.050 $243,000.00

EJ-17534 KEYBANK NAT. ASSOC. 2/14/2024 7/10/2024 $245,000.00 5.150 $245,000.00

EJ-17534 MIZRAHI TEFAHOT BANK, LTD 2/14/2024 8/26/2024 $243,000.00 5.150 $243,000.00

EJ-17743 SACO & BIDDEFORD SAVINGS 2/1/2024 5/6/2024 5/7/2024 $246,000.00 5.050 $246,000.00

EJ-20624 BYLINE BANK 2/14/2024 8/23/2024 $140,000.00 5.100 $140,000.00

EJ-28701 AMBER SAVINGS BANK 2/1/2024 5/2/2024 5/6/2024 $246,000.00 5.000 $246,000.00

EJ-29950 SANTANDER BANK 2/14/2024 8/21/2024 $243,000.00 5.150 $243,000.00

EJ-33648 BANK OF INDIA 2/1/2024 5/8/2024 $246,000.00 5.100 $246,000.00

EJ-33682 STATE BANK OF INDIA NY, NY 4/10/2024 10/15/2024 $243,000.00 5.250 $243,000.00

EJ-4767 SUNFLOWER BANK 2/14/2024 8/21/2024 $243,000.00 5.050 $243,000.00

EJ-5296 ASSOCIATED BANK, NAT.
ASSOC.

2/1/2024 5/9/2024 $246,000.00 5.050 $246,000.00

EJ-6672 FIFTH THIRD BANK 2/14/2024 8/21/2024 $243,000.00 5.100 $243,000.00

EJ-7888 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF
PENN.

2/1/2024 5/6/2024 5/7/2024 $246,000.00 5.050 $246,000.00

EJ-8152 CAMBRIGE TRUST COMPANY 2/1/2024 5/16/2024 $246,000.00 5.050 $246,000.00

Inv No Description Purchased Maturity Liquidated Purchase Amount Rate Balance

100453 OKLAHOMA HERITAGE BANK 6/26/2023 7/11/2024 $547,821.05 4.500 $551,895.94

100529 OKLAHOMA HERITAGE BANK 6/26/2023 7/23/2024 $539,384.53 4.500 $559,925.76

Inv No Description Purchased Maturity Liquidated Purchase Amount Rate Balance

37355 PAULS VALLEY NAT. BANK 6/26/2023 1/4/2025 $427,028.62 5.000 $445,845.37

37362 PAULS VALLEY NAT. BANK 6/26/2023 7/14/2024 $738,832.59 5.000 $774,788.53

37740 PAULS VALLEY NAT. BANK 6/26/2023 5/16/2024 $509,966.98 5.000 $528,174.75

712417 PAULS VALLEY NAT. BANK - SS 9/27/2023 6/30/2024 $5,447.38 1.750 $5,582.52

Inv No Description Purchased Maturity Liquidated Purchase Amount Rate Balance

1514187 MCCLAIN BANK - SUPER T 7/28/2023 6/30/2024 $0.00 3.000 $0.00

1514187 MCCLAIN BANK - SUPER T 4/29/2024 6/30/2024 5/7/2024 $928,106.06 3.000 $928,106.06

Inv No Description Purchased Maturity Liquidated Purchase Amount Rate Balance

517059 STATE BANK OF WYNNEWOOD
MM

7/17/2023 6/30/2024 $17,980.57 1.000 $18,646.54

6700 STATE BANK OF WYNNEWOOD 6/26/2023 7/5/2024 $2,020,958.90 4.750 $2,118,948.80

6707 STATE BANK OF WYNNEWOOD 6/26/2023 8/3/2024 $1,010,363.02 4.750 $1,045,784.85

6804 STATE BANK  OF WYNNEWOOD 12/5/2023 6/5/2024 $500,000.00 5.000 $500,000.00

6817 STATE BANK OF WYNNEWOOD 1/3/2024 7/3/2024 $1,000,000.00 4.750 $1,012,465.75

6818 STATE BANK OF WYNNEWOOD 1/3/2024 7/3/2024 $1,000,000.00 5.000 $1,000,000.00
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Investment Ledger

Options: Funds: 11, Account Nos: , Investment Nos: , Date Range: 6/27/2023 - 4/30/2024, Exclude Investments Matured in
Date Range: False, Exclude Investments Liquidated in Date Range: True

Inv No Description Purchased Maturity Liquidated Purchase Amount Rate Balance

1028347282 OK HERITAGE BANK CDARS
7282

1/3/2024 7/3/2024 $1,000,000.00 5.000 $1,011,832.61

Inv No Description Purchased Maturity Liquidated Purchase Amount Rate Balance

1028526063 LIBERTY CDARS-1028526063 2/12/2024 5/9/2024 $1,166,749.26 5.000 $1,166,749.26

Total All Funds $16,481,152.57
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Investment Ledger

Options: Funds: 21, Account Nos: , Investment Nos: , Date Range: 6/27/2023 - 4/30/2024, Exclude Investments Matured in
Date Range: False, Exclude Investments Liquidated in Date Range: True

Inv No Description Purchased Maturity Liquidated Purchase Amount Rate Balance

10023666 LIBERTY NATIONAL BANK 6/26/2023 8/9/2024 $134,493.40 5.000 $139,215.97

Inv No Description Purchased Maturity Liquidated Purchase Amount Rate Balance

2200000172 OKLAHOMA HERITAGE BANK 6/26/2023 8/6/2024 $382,595.06 4.850 $397,310.51

Inv No Description Purchased Maturity Liquidated Purchase Amount Rate Balance

36140 PAULS VALLEY NAT. BANK 6/26/2023 2/10/2025 $478,509.99 5.000 $493,498.94

36731 PAULS VALLEY NAT. BANK 6/26/2023 7/12/2024 $1,120,594.84 5.000 $1,175,129.57

37363 PAULS VALLEY NAT. BANK 6/26/2023 7/14/2024 $331,939.29 5.000 $348,093.41

37776 PAULS VALLEY NAT. BANK 6/26/2023 7/6/2024 $1,515,904.11 5.000 $1,590,461.54

Inv No Description Purchased Maturity Liquidated Purchase Amount Rate Balance

1029479 MCCLAIN BANK - SUPER B&G 4/25/2024 6/30/2024 5/7/2024 $882,030.44 3.000 $882,800.42

Inv No Description Purchased Maturity Liquidated Purchase Amount Rate Balance

6354 STATE BANK OF WYNNEWOOD 6/27/2023 6/20/2024 $1,691,713.13 5.000 $1,729,880.96

6362 STATE BANK OF WYNNEWOOD 6/26/2023 7/9/2024 $983,439.27 5.000 $1,026,866.62

6439 STATE BANK OF WYNNEWOOD 6/26/2023 6/19/2024 $531,949.41 5.000 $543,909.53

6509 STATE BANK OF WYNNEWOOD 6/27/2023 7/14/2024 $625,051.35 5.000 $652,702.61

6608 STATE BANK OF WYNNEWOOD 6/26/2023 7/4/2024 $502,002.01 4.500 $524,209.76

Inv No Description Purchased Maturity Liquidated Purchase Amount Rate Balance

1410601 FIRST UNITED BANK 6/26/2023 9/3/2024 $1,321,130.23 4.000 $1,370,897.63

Inv No Description Purchased Maturity Liquidated Purchase Amount Rate Balance

31840 FINANCIAL FEDERAL,
MEMPHIS, TN

12/5/2023 6/3/2024 $243,200.00 5.500 $243,200.00

34607 FIRST INTERNET BANK OF
INDIANA

1/3/2024 7/1/2024 $152,000.00 4.841 $152,000.00

4256 FIRST NATIONAL BANK, DAMA,
ME

1/3/2024 7/1/2024 $225,850.00 5.145 $225,850.00

57512 WESTERN ALLIANCE BANK 12/5/2023 6/3/2024 $223,942.94 5.411 $223,942.94

57703 T BANK, NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION

1/3/2024 7/1/2024 $243,600.00 5.210 $243,600.00

58716 THIRD COAST BANK, SSB 1/3/2024 7/1/2024 $243,550.00 5.257 $243,550.00

OLAP-DAILY
LIQUID- 4

OLAP-DAILY LIQUID- 4 1/3/2024 6/30/2024 $947.29 5.097 $1,087.22

Total All Funds $12,208,207.63



  

SAFEKEEPING 

BANK PLEDGING BANK MATURITY DATE

PAR/FACE 

AMOUNT

816731DH3
Bank of Oklahoma First United Bank                         

Pauls Valley 8/1/2024 $1,345,000.00 

117503AZ5
Bank of Oklahoma First United Bank                         

Pauls Valley 1/1/2025 $305,000.00 

LC #86560
FHL Bank of     

Topeka

First United Bank                         

Pauls Valley 8/7/2024 $500,000.00 

LC #82302
FHL Bank of     

Topeka

Pauls Valley National Bank 

Pauls Valley 9/13/2024 $6,000,000.00 

3140QHAY1
The Bankers Bank 

OKC

Liberty National Bank in  

Blanchard 2/1/2041 $1,000,000.00 

146201DU9
The Bankers Bank 

OKC

State Bank of Wynnewood
9/1/2025 $115,000.00 

73783QCL4
The Bankers Bank 

OKC

State Bank of Wynnewood
9/1/2027 $210,000.00 

72460MAK9
The Bankers Bank 

OKC

State Bank of Wynnewood
12/1/2032 $300,000.00 

005397AE4
The Bankers Bank 

OKC

State Bank of Wynnewood
9/1/2025 $300,000.00 

732692AZ1
The Bankers Bank 

OKC

State Bank of Wynnewood
9/1/2024 $280,000.00 

366676CK8
The Bankers Bank 

OKC

State Bank of Wynnewood
7/1/2026 $150,000.00 

531643VP6
The Bankers Bank 

OKC

State Bank of Wynnewood
12/1/2028 $210,000.00 

366676CJ1
The Bankers Bank 

OKC

State Bank of Wynnewood
7/1/2025 $150,000.00 

765378RK2
The Bankers Bank 

OKC

State Bank of Wynnewood
3/1/2036 $320,000.00 

593842BM8
The Bankers Bank 

OKC

State Bank of Wynnewood
12/1/2028 $250,000.00 

678477BF6
The Bankers Bank 

OKC

State Bank of Wynnewood
9/1/2025 $400,000.00 

6785354T9
The Bankers Bank 

OKC

State Bank of Wynnewood
7/1/2032 $500,000.00 

117510AP2
The Bankers Bank 

OKC

State Bank of Wynnewood
12/1/2024 $300,000.00 

36665VCJ8
The Bankers Bank 

OKC

State Bank of Wynnewood
9/1/2029 $250,000.00 

781688BB1
The Bankers Bank 

OKC

State Bank of Wynnewood
10/15/2024 $275,000.00 

365714AF1
The Bankers Bank 

OKC

State Bank of Wynnewood
12/15/2024 $350,000.00 

135521CP5
The Bankers Bank 

OKC

State Bank of Wynnewood
9/1/2029 $400,000.00 

28112NHU2
The Bankers Bank 

OKC

State Bank of Wynnewood
7/1/2034 $305,000.00 

67868UHF3
The Bankers Bank 

OKC

State Bank of Wynnewood
9/1/2029 $280,000.00 

732692CV8
The Bankers Bank 

OKC

State Bank of Wynnewood
9/1/2031 $250,000.00 

486511BF4
The Bankers Bank 

OKC

State Bank of Wynnewood
4/1/2031 $190,000.00 

782009AH7
The Bankers Bank 

OKC

State Bank of Wynnewood
12/1/2025 $335,000.00 

495683BA1
The Bankers Bank 

OKC

State Bank of Wynnewood
3/1/2035 $300,000.00 

495683AZ7
The Bankers Bank 

OKC

State Bank of Wynnewood
3/1/2034 $300,000.00 

67868VCP4
The Bankers Bank 

OKC

State Bank of Wynnewood
4/1/2035 $230,000.00 

223666EG9
The Bankers Bank 

OKC

State Bank of Wynnewood
8/1/2032 $500,000.00 

54713PBK4
The Bankers Bank 

OKC

State Bank of Wynnewood
12/1/2032 $500,000.00 

732692BR8
The Bankers Bank 

OKC

State Bank of Wynnewood
12/1/2029 $395,000.00 

117510BZ9
The Bankers Bank 

OKC

State Bank of Wynnewood
9/1/2026 $250,000.00 

117510CA3
The Bankers Bank 

OKC

State Bank of Wynnewood
9/1/2027 $250,000.00 

146201DJ4
The Bankers Bank 

OKC

State Bank of Wynnewood
9/1/2028 $250,000.00 

19986TAZ7
The Bankers Bank 

OKC

State Bank of Wynnewood
12/1/2028 $230,000.00 

499692CM1
The Bankers Bank 

OKC

State Bank of Wynnewood
6/1/2027 $500,000.00 

74613PAC2
The Bankers Bank 

OKC

State Bank of Wynnewood
3/1/2025 $300,000.00 

940759BC6
The Bankers Bank 

OKC

State Bank of Wynnewood
6/1/2031 $165,000.00 

670120BG8
The Bankers Bank 

OKC

State Bank of Wynnewood
3/1/2032 $155,000.00 

384201HU6
The Bankers Bank 

OKC

State Bank of Wynnewood
9/1/2031 $135,000.00 

670120BF0
The Bankers Bank 

OKC

State Bank of Wynnewood
3/1/2031 $150,000.00 

816715AX4
The Bankers Bank 

OKC

State Bank of Wynnewood
9/1/2028 $245,000.00 

899673CX3
The Bankers Bank 

OKC

State Bank of Wynnewood
6/1/2028 $445,000.00 

LC#891654
FHL Bank of     

Topeka

Oklahoma Heritage Bank  

Stratford 8/9/2024 $1,500,000.00 

732692DA3
The Bankers Bank 

OKC

American Exchange Bank
9/1/2036 $350,000.00 

91282CCW9
The Bankers Bank 

OKC

American Exchange Bank
8/31/2026 $500,000.00 

9128284R8
The Bankers Bank 

OKC

American Exchange Bank
5/31/2025 $350,000.00 

3130AEBV1
The Bankers Bank 

OKC

McClain Bank               

Purcell 4/30/2025 $500,000.00 

9128282N9
The Bankers Bank 

OKC

McClain Bank               

Purcell 7/31/2024 $1,000,000.00 

628112HE7
The Bankers Bank 

OKC

McClain Bank               

Purcell 7/1/2025 $500,000.00 

912797GW1
The Bankers Bank 

OKC

McClain Bank               

Purcell 10/3/2024 $1,000,000.00 

9128284M9
The Bankers Bank 

OKC

McClain Bank               

Purcell 4/30/2025 $500,000.00 

LC85506
FHL Bank of     

Topeka

McClain Bank               

Purcell 6/3/2024 $1,000,000.00 

Treasurer's Report Securities Pledged by Depository Institutions             

May 13, 2024



ISSUER INVESTMENT # BANK CITY, STATE FDIC Cert # Date of Inv. RATE MATURITY Interest Paid AMOUNT Total

Liberty National Bank CDAR-1028526063 Dime Community Bank Hauppauge, NY 6976 2/8/2024 5.00     5/9/2024 Maturity 246,000.00$               

Liberty National Bank CDAR-1028526063 First National Bank of Omaha Omaha, NE 5452 2/8/2024 5.00     5/9/2024 Maturity 182,749.26$               

Liberty National Bank CDAR-1028526063 Mabrey Bank Bixby, OK 10667 2/8/2024 5.00     5/9/2024 Maturity 246,000.00$               

Liberty National Bank CDAR-1028526063 River City Bank Sacramento, CA 18983 2/8/2024 5.00     5/9/2024 Maturity 246,000.00$               

Liberty National Bank CDAR-1028526063 Valley National Bank Wayne, NJ 9396 2/8/2024 5.00     5/9/2024 Maturity 246,000.00$               1,166,749.26$          

OK HERITAGE CDAR-7282 Farmers & Merchants Bank Upperco, MD 1895 1/3/2024 5.00     7/3/2024 Maturity $243,851.66

OK HERITAGE CDAR-7282 East West Bank Pasadena, CA 31628 1/3/2024 5.00     7/3/2024 Maturity $243,851.66

OK HERITAGE CDAR-7282 Pinnacle Bank Omaha, NE 10634 1/3/2024 5.00     7/3/2024 Maturity $243,851.66

OK HERITAGE CDAR-7282 Calvin B Taylor Banking Company Berlin, MD 5874 1/3/2024 5.00     7/3/2024 Maturity $36,425.97

OK HERITAGE CDAR-7282 The Central Trust Bank Jefferson City, MO 12633 1/3/2024 5.00     7/3/2024 Maturity $243,851.66 $1,011,832.61

Edward Jones EJ-12614 Origin Bank Choudrant, LA 12614 1/3/2024 4.85     7/10/2024 Maturity 243,000.00$               

Edward Jones EJ-33682 State Bank of India New York, NY 33682 4/10/2024 5.25     10/15/2024 Maturity 243,000.00$               

Edward Jones EJ-1040 Midland State Bank Effingham, IL 1040 2/1/2024 4.95     5/13/2024 Maturty 246,000.00$               

Edward Jones EJ-33648 Bank of India New York, NY 33648 2/1/2024 5.10     5/8/2024 Maturty 246,000.00$               

Edward Jones EJ-5296 Associated Bank, National Assoc. Green Bay, WI 5296 2/1/2024 5.05     5/9/2024 Maturty 246,000.00$               

Edward Jones EJ-8152 Cambridge Trust Company Cambridge, MA 8152 2/1/2024 5.05     5/16/2024 Maturty 246,000.00$               

Edward Jones EJ-7888 First National Bank of Pennsylvania Greenville, PA 7888 2/1/2024 5.05     5/6/2024 Maturty 246,000.00$               

Edward Jones EJ-17743 Saco & Biddeford Savings Inst. Saco, ME 17743 2/1/2024 5.05     5/6/2024 Maturty 246,000.00$               

Edward Jones EJ-28701 Ambler Savings Bank Amber, PA 19002 2/1/2024 5.00     5/2/2024 Maturty 246,000.00$               

Edward Jones EJ-17534 KeyBank Nat. Association Cleveland, OH 17534 2/14/2024 5.15     7/10/2024 Maturty 245,000.00$               

Edward Jones EJ-17534 Mizrahi Tefahot Bank,LTD LOS Los Angeles, CA 33661 2/14/2024 5.15     8/26/2024 Maturty 243,000.00$               

Edward Jones EJ-29950 Santander Bank Nat. Association Wilmington, DE 29950 2/14/2024 5.15     8/21/2024 Maturty 243,000.00$               

Edward Jones EJ-20624 Byline Bank Chicago, IL 20624 2/14/2024 5.10     8/23/2024 Maturty 140,000.00$               

Edward Jones EJ-6672 Fifth Third Bank , Nat. Association Cincinnati, OH 6672 2/14/2024 5.10     8/21/2024 Maturty 243,000.00$               

Edward Jones EJ-4767 Sunflower Bank, Nat. Association Denver, CO 4767 2/14/2024 5.05     8/21/2024 Maturty 243,000.00$               

Edward Jones EJ-15912 Savings Bank of Danbury Danbury, CT 15912 2/14/2024 5.05     8/16/2024 Maturty 243,000.00$               

3,808,000.00$          

BUILDING FUND BUILDING FUND

OLAP 58716 Third Coast Bank, SSB Humble, TX 58716 1/3/2024 5.26     7/1/2024 Maturity 243,550.00$               

OLAP 57703 T Bank, National Association Tollway, TX 57703 1/3/2024 5.21     7/1/2024 Maturity 243,600.00$               

OLAP 4256 First National Bank Damariscotta, ME 4256 1/3/2024 5.15     7/1/2024 Maturity 225,850.00$               

OLAP 34607 First Internet Bank of Indiana Fisher, IN 34607 1/3/2024 5.06     7/1/2024 Maturity 152,000.00$               

OLAP 31840 Financial Federal Bank Memphis, TN 31840 12/5/2023 5.55     6/3/2024 Maturity 243,200.00$               

OLAP 57512 Western Alliance Bank Oakland, CA 57512 12/5/2023 5.41     6/3/2024 Maturity 223,942.94$               

1,332,142.94$          

Local Banks CITY, STATE Routing #

McClain Bank Purcell, OK  103111618

State Bank of Wynnewood Wynnewood, OK 103102407

Pauls Valley National Bank Pauls Valley, OK

First United Bank PV/Purcell

Liberty National Bank Blanchard 103101699

OK Heritage Bank Stratford
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